## ATTACHMENT A

### **TERM SHEET**

## AGREEMENT FOR FACILITY SECURITY EQUIPMENT,

### **SYSTEMS**

### AND SERVICES

# WITH RELATED EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

Parties to the Agreement: Johnson Controls Security Solutions, LLC.

Prince George's County, Maryland

Background: The contract is to engage Johnson Controls

Security Solutions, LLC (formerly Tyco Integrated

Security, LLC) to provide Facility Security, Equipment, Systems and Services for various County Facilities. Agencies that procure services from Johnson Control Security Solutions, LLC are

responsible for payment. Johnson Controls

Systems are used at several County buildings, to include but not limited to, County Courthouse, Family Justice Center, County Administration Building, Chrysler Building and the Hyattsville

Justice Center.

Effective Date: July 1, 2018

Term: Three years

Amounts to be Disbursed: FY19: \$397,964 by Using Agencies (To Date)

FY20: \$500,000 by Using Agencies (Estimated)

FY21: \$500,000 by Using Agencies (Estimated)